
LMU (8-23, 0-6 WCC) -vs- Santa Clara (12-14, 3-3 WCC)
3/29/2026 at Santa Clara, Calif. (Schott Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: BANNING, Trevor (1-0)
Loss: Alec Johnson (0-4)
Save: MEYN, RJ (3)
HBP: None
PB: Jordan Ortiz (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Tyler Schmidt First: Kyle Fecteau Second Base: Anthony Prater (CC) Third Base: Cody Curnutt 
Start: 12:05 pm   Time: 3:17   Attendance: 537   Weather: 79 F, Clear, 5 mph to LC
Game notes:
- GILLMORE faced 1 batter in the 4th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
LMU 0 1 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 5 7 1
Santa Clara 0 0 2 1 3 3 1 0 X 10 15 2

LMU 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jaxson Wall ss 4 1 0 0 1 0 0
Zach Wadas 1b 4 1 1 0 1 2 1
DJ Ghiorso 3b 4 0 1 1 1 1 0
Win Gurney dh 4 2 1 1 1 1 2
Andrew Mhoon 2b 3 0 0 0 0 2 2
    Luca Danos ph/2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Richie Klosek lf 2 0 1 1 1 0 0
    Jake Lyall c 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cooper Whitton rf 4 0 1 1 0 0 1
Jordan Ortiz c 2 0 0 0 0 2 1
    Zion Williams ph/lf 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Travis Friend cf 4 1 2 1 0 0 1
Avery Laine p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Alec Johnson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Niko Riera p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Caleb Sweeney p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Zach DenDekker p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 5 7 5 6 8 8

2B: Win Gurney (1)
HR: Travis Friend (1)
SB: Cooper Whitton (1)
E: Jaxson Wall (1)

Santa Clara 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
FERROGGIARO, Thomas 2b 5 3 3 1 0 1 0
CLEARY, Ben ss 4 2 2 1 1 0 1
ROSS, Max rf 4 2 1 0 1 2 0
    FUJIMOTO, Hunter lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LUETZOW, Johnny c 4 1 3 1 0 0 1
ANDERSON, Will 1b 4 0 0 1 0 3 0
MEDICOFF, Tate dh 5 1 3 3 0 0 0
GARCIA, Mateo lf 2 1 2 1 1 0 0
    LAMBERT, Payton ph/lf 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
WALSH, Waylon 3b 3 0 1 2 1 0 2
    FILTER, Russ 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
RAYMENT, Andrew cf 4 0 0 0 0 3 4
GILLMORE, Jace p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    CHOW, Nick p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    BANNING, Trevor p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    MEYN, RJ p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 10 15 10 5 10 8

2B: FERROGGIARO, Thomas (1); CLEARY, Ben (1); MEDICOFF, Tate
(1)
HR: FERROGGIARO, Thomas (1)
SH: LUETZOW, Johnny (1)
SF: ANDERSON, Will (1)
SB: WALSH, Waylon (2)
E: ANDERSON, Will (1); GILLMORE, Jace (1)

LMU IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Avery Laine 3.0 5 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 12 15 6 1 56
Alec Johnson (L, 0-4) 2.0 6 4 3 0 4 1 0 0 0 12 12 1 1 48
Niko Riera 0.2 3 3 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 4 6 0 1 24
Caleb Sweeney 1.1 1 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 5 7 1 1 35
Zach DenDekker 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 0 18
Totals 15 10 9 5 10 1 0 0 0 36 43 9 4 181

Santa Clara IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
GILLMORE, Jace 3.0 2 2 1 4 4 1 0 0 0 11 15 3 2 56
CHOW, Nick 1.1 2 3 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 6 7 1 2 33
BANNING, Trevor (W, 1-0) 1.1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 5 6 3 0 20
MEYN, RJ (S, 3) 3.1 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 12 12 5 3 37
Totals 7 5 4 6 8 1 0 0 0 34 40 12 7 146



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

LMU - Top of 1st LMU SCU
J. Wall popped up to ss (2-1 BBK). 0 0
Z. Wadas struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 0
D. Ghiorso struck out swinging (3-2 BFBBKS). 0 0

Santa Clara - Bottom of 1st LMU SCU
FERROGGIARO flied out to cf to left center (1-2 KSBF). 0 0
CLEARY popped up to ss to left center (0-1 K). 0 0
ROSS struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 0 0

LMU - Top of 2nd LMU SCU
W. Gurney walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 0
A. Mhoon struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 0 0
R. Klosek flied out to cf (0-0). 0 0
W. Gurney advanced to second on a throwing error by p, failed pickoff attempt. 0 0
W. Gurney advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 0
C. Whitton singled to left field, RBI (1-1 BK); W. Gurney scored, unearned. 1 0
J. Ortiz struck out swinging (2-2 KSFBBS). 1 0

Santa Clara - Bottom of 2nd LMU SCU
LUETZOW singled to pitcher (2-2 KBFFFB). 1 0
ANDERSON flied out to rf (1-0 B). 1 0
MEDICOFF flied out to rf (1-2 SBK). 1 0
GARCIA walked (3-2 BSBBFB); LUETZOW advanced to second. 1 0
WALSH walked (3-0 BBBB); GARCIA advanced to second; LUETZOW advanced to third. 1 0
RAYMENT grounded out to p (1-1 KB). 1 0

LMU - Top of 3rd LMU SCU
T. Friend homered to left center, RBI (1-1 BK). 2 0
J. Wall grounded out to 3b (1-1 SB). 2 0
Z. Wadas walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 0
D. Ghiorso walked (3-2 BBKFBB); Z. Wadas advanced to second. 2 0
W. Gurney flied out to cf (2-1 BBK). 2 0
D. Ghiorso advanced to second on an error by 1b, interference, failed pickoff attempt; Z. Wadas advanced
to third on the error. 2 0
A. Mhoon grounded out to 2b (0-0). 2 0

Santa Clara - Bottom of 3rd LMU SCU
FERROGGIARO singled to center field (1-2 KSB). 2 0
CLEARY singled through the left side (0-0); FERROGGIARO advanced to second. 2 0
ROSS popped up to p, bunt (1-0 B). 2 0
LUETZOW singled through the right side, RBI (2-2 FBBFF); CLEARY advanced to third; FERROGGIARO
scored. 2 1
ANDERSON flied out to lf to left center, SF, RBI (3-2 BFBBF); CLEARY scored. 2 2
MEDICOFF doubled down the rf line (0-0); LUETZOW advanced to third, out at home rf to c. 2 2

LMU - Top of 4th LMU SCU
R. Klosek walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 2
CHOW to p for GILLMORE. 2 2
C. Whitton reached on a fielder's choice to third base (2-2 KBBK); R. Klosek out at second 3b to 2b. 2 2
C. Whitton stole second. 2 2
J. Ortiz struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 2 2



T. Friend popped up to ss down the lf line (2-1 SBB). 2 2
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Santa Clara - Bottom of 4th LMU SCU
A. Johnson to p for A. Laine. 2 2
GARCIA singled to right field (1-0 B). 2 2
GARCIA advanced to second on a passed ball. 2 2
GARCIA advanced to third on a wild pitch. 2 2
WALSH singled to right center, RBI (3-2 FBSFBB); GARCIA scored, unearned. 2 3
RAYMENT struck out swinging, bunt (1-2 KFBF). 2 3
FERROGGIARO struck out swinging (3-2 BFSBBFS). 2 3
WALSH stole second. 2 3
CLEARY flied out to cf (3-1 BFBB). 2 3

LMU - Top of 5th LMU SCU
J. Wall walked (3-2 BKBSFFBFB). 2 3
Z. Wadas singled to right field (1-1 SB); J. Wall advanced to third. 2 3
D. Ghiorso grounded out to 3b, RBI (3-2 KBBFBF); Z. Wadas advanced to second; J. Wall scored. 3 3
W. Gurney doubled down the lf line, RBI (0-0); Z. Wadas scored. 4 3
BANNING to p for CHOW. 4 3
A. Mhoon struck out swinging (3-2 FBBKBS). 4 3
R. Klosek singled to center field, RBI (2-0 BB); W. Gurney scored. 5 3
C. Whitton popped up to ss (0-0). 5 3

Santa Clara - Bottom of 5th LMU SCU
ROSS singled to right center (0-0). 5 3
LUETZOW singled to shortstop (3-2 BKBFBF); ROSS advanced to second, advanced to third on a throwing
error by ss. 5 3
ANDERSON struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 5 3
MEDICOFF singled to right field, RBI (0-1 S); LUETZOW advanced to second; ROSS scored. 5 4
GARCIA singled to left center, RBI (0-0); MEDICOFF advanced to third; LUETZOW scored. 5 5
WALSH reached on a fielder's choice to third base, RBI (1-1 KB); GARCIA out at second 3b to 2b;
MEDICOFF scored. 5 6
WALSH stole second. 5 6
RAYMENT struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (2-2 KSBBS). 5 6

LMU - Top of 6th LMU SCU
Z. Williams pinch hit for J. Ortiz. 5 6
Z. Williams walked (3-2 KBBFBB). 5 6
T. Friend flied out to rf (0-1 K); Z. Williams advanced to second. 5 6
J. Wall flied out to lf (0-1 K); Z. Williams advanced to third. 5 6
MEYN to p for BANNING. 5 6
Z. Wadas popped up to 3b (1-1 BF). 5 6

Santa Clara - Bottom of 6th LMU SCU
J. Lyall to c for R. Klosek. 5 6
Z. Williams to lf. 5 6
N. Riera to p for A. Johnson. 5 6
FERROGGIARO doubled down the lf line (2-1 KBB). 5 6
CLEARY doubled to right center, RBI (3-2 BFBBF); FERROGGIARO scored. 5 7
ROSS walked (3-0 BBBB). 5 7
LUETZOW grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (1-0 B); ROSS advanced to second; CLEARY advanced to third. 5 7
ANDERSON struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 5 7
MEDICOFF singled through the left side, 2 RBI (0-2 FFF); ROSS scored; CLEARY scored. 5 9
C. Sweeney to p for N. Riera. 5 9
LAMBERT pinch hit for GARCIA. 5 9
LAMBERT walked (3-1 BBSBB); MEDICOFF advanced to second. 5 9



WALSH grounded out to 1b unassisted down the 1b line (2-1 BSB). 5 9
Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

LMU - Top of 7th LMU SCU
LAMBERT to lf. 5 9
D. Ghiorso grounded out to ss (3-2 BKBBK). 5 9
W. Gurney lined out to ss (0-0). 5 9
L. Danos pinch hit for A. Mhoon. 5 9
L. Danos flied out to rf (2-1 KBB). 5 9

Santa Clara - Bottom of 7th LMU SCU
L. Danos to 2b. 5 9
RAYMENT struck out looking (2-2 FKBBK). 5 9
FERROGGIARO homered to left center, RBI (1-2 KKFFFB). 5 10
CLEARY walked (3-1 BBBKB). 5 10
ROSS struck out swinging (2-2 KBFBS). 5 10
LUETZOW flied out to rf (3-0 BBB). 5 10

LMU - Top of 8th LMU SCU
FUJIMOTO to lf for ROSS. 5 10
LAMBERT to rf. 5 10
FILTER to 3b for WALSH. 5 10
J. Lyall grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 5 10
C. Whitton grounded out to 2b up the middle (2-1 BKB). 5 10
Z. Williams flied out to cf (1-0 B). 5 10

Santa Clara - Bottom of 8th LMU SCU
Z. DenDekker to p for C. Sweeney. 5 10
ANDERSON struck out swinging (3-2 KBBSBS). 5 10
MEDICOFF popped up to ss (2-2 SSBB). 5 10
LAMBERT struck out swinging (3-2 BBKKBFS). 5 10

LMU - Top of 9th LMU SCU
T. Friend singled to center field (1-2 FSB). 5 10
J. Wall flied out to cf to left center (1-1 KB). 5 10
Z. Wadas struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 5 10
D. Ghiorso singled through the left side (0-1 K); T. Friend advanced to second. 5 10
W. Gurney struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 5 10

Santa Clara - Bottom of 9th LMU SCU


